DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1014.00 Rec:\$35.00 \$1,049.00 Pgs=3 2019-929623

05/29/2019 02:26 PM

\$1,049.00 Pgs=3 U3/23/2013 U2.20 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Susan Rogers 1320 Windsor Drive Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 1901976-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1121-05-515-022

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

R.P.T.T. \$1,014.00



## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Andrew J. Hickman, a married man as his sole and separate property who acquired title as a Single Person

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Susan Rogers, an unmarried woman

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Anderew Hickman

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on , by Andrew Hickman

NOTARY PUBLIC





LOT 142, AS SET FORTH ON THE RECORD OF SURVEY FOR PINE VIEW DEVELOPMENT UNIT 5, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON JULY 26, 2004, IN BOOK 0704, PAGE 10502, FILE NO. 619666; SUBJECT TO THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR PINE VIEW FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON OCTOBER 13, 1997, IN BOOK 1097, PAGE 2388, FILE NO. 0423883.



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Acceptor Parcel Number(s)	\ \
	Assessor Parcel Number(s) 1121-05-515-022	\ \
a b		
C C		_ / / / /
d		
2.	Type of Property:	
а		
С		Book Page
е	, 3	Date of Recording:
g		Notes:
i	Other	<del>/</del>
3. a	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 260,000.00 '
b	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prope	erty) \$
С	Transfer Tax Value	\$ 260,000.00
d	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ <u>1,014.00</u>
4.	If Exemption Claimed	\
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090	, Section
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 200 %		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS		
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be		
supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may		
resu	It in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer
	Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any ad	
Sian	ature Huling	Capacity AYANTOL
-		Capacity
Sigi	ature	Capacity
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Prin	: Name: Andrew J. Hickman	Print Name: Susan Rogers
Add	ress: 1232 Heyboyrne Rd	Address: 1320 Wundow DV
City	e. Hzip: 89410	City: Genzumunu
Stat	e. MZip: 89410	State: M. Zip: 86410
W	COMPANY/DEDSON DEGLIESTING DEC	ORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer)
Prin	Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc.	Escrow No.: 01901976-020-RLT
	ress: 1483 US Highway 395 N, Suite B	
City, State, Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410		
AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED		
2500 Pasco Vendre \$120 Henderson NV 89074		
SOOD LOCATO MONOR ALL SO HANDONON 1		

Declaration of Value SFRM0071 (DSI Rev. 12/22/16) Printed: 4/25/2019 2:36 PM by BNS Escrow No.: 01901976-020-RLT